This chapter presents the discussions and interpretations of the results of the study conducted. This section provides 

key information such as sex, age, and years of service. 

4.1. Description of the profile of the respondents in terms of Sex, Age, and Years of Service 

The majority of the respondents were female, totaling one hundred eighty-five (185) or 86%, while only twenty-nine 

(29) or 14% were male respondents. Additionally, data shows that most respondents were aged 31-40 years, with a total of 

sixty-three (63) or 30%, and only four (4) or 2% were aged 61 and above. Lastly, the majority of respondents had 6-10